Effect of Operating Parameters on the Inhibition Efficacy of Decanethiol
Z. Belarbi, F. Farelas, D. Young, M. Singer, S. Nesic
Institute for Corrosion and Multiphase Technology
Department of Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering
Ohio University
342 West State Street
Athens, OH  45701
ABSTRACT

decanethiol.
 Decanethiol was able to reduce localized corrosion of carbon steel and change the morphology
of corrosion product on samples exposed to 30 ppm H2S.
 In the presence of a non-polar solvent (heptane), no adsorption of thiols happened on the steel
surface leading to poor inhibition properties at the top of the line.
 Decanethiol lost its inhibition efficacy in the presence of heptane.
 Low residence time of decanethiol on the steel surface was observed in the presence of
heptane.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The authors would like to thank the following companies for their financial support: Quadrant Energy,
BHP Billiton, BP, Chevron, ConocoPhillips, MI-Swaco, Petronas, PTTEP, Woodside and Repsol. Also,
the technical support from the lab’s staff at Institute for corrosion and multiphase technology by Mr.
Alexis Barxias and Mr. Cody Shafer is highly appreciated.
BIBLIOGRAPHY
1. Y. Gunaltun and D. Larrey, "Correlation of cases of top of line corrosion with calculated water
condensation rates," in CORROSION/2000, Paper no. 71, Houston, TX: NACE 2000.
2. Y. Gunaltun, T. E. Pou, M. Singer, C. Duret and S. Espitalier, "Laboratory testing of volatile
corrosion inhibitors," in CORROSION/2010, Paper no. 10095, Houston, TX: NACE 2010.
3. S. Punpruk, M.Thammachart and Y. Gunaltun, "Field testing of volatile corrosion inhibitors and
batch treatment efficiency by cooled probe," in CORROSION/2010 - paper no.14334, Houston, TX:
NACE 2010.
4. Y. Gunaltun and L. Payne, "A new technique for the control of top of line corrosion : TLCC-PIG," in

8. Z. Belarbi, T. N. Vu, F. Farelas, M. Singer and S. Nesic, "Thiols as volatile corrosion inhibitors for
top of the line corrosion," Corrosion, vol. 73, no. 7, pp. 892-899, 2017.
9. T. Pojtanabuntoeng, M. Singer and S. Nesic, "Water/hydrocarbon co-condensation and the
influence on top-of-the -line corrosion," in CORROSION//2011 - paper no.11330, Houston, TX: NACE
2011.
10. G. E.l. and J. Morard, "Why does glycol inhibit CO2 corrosion?," in CORROSION//1998 - paper
no.221, Houston, TX: NACE 1998.
11. S. Gue, F. Farelas and M. Singer, "A glycol/water co-condensation model to investigate the
influence of monoethylene glycol on top-of-the-line corrosion," Corrosion, vol. 73, no. 6, pp. 742-755,
2017.
12. "Standard practice for preparing cleaning and evaluating corrosion test specimens," ASTM-G1, pp.
15-21, 1999.
13. S. Olsen and A. Dugstad, "Corrosion under dewing conditions," in CORROSION//1993 - paper
no.69, Houston, TX: NACE 1993.
14. D. V. Pugh, S. L. Asher, J. Cai and W. J. Sisak, "Top-of-line corrosion mechanism for sour wet gas
pipelines," in CORROSION/2009, Paper no. 09285, Houston, TX: NACE 2009.
15. A. Camacho, M. Singer, B. Brown and S. Nesic, "Top of the Line corrosion in H2S/CO2
environments," in CORROSION/2008, Paper no. 08470, Houston, TX: NACE 2008.
16. N. Yaakob, M. Singer and D. Young, "Top of the line corrosion behavior in highly sour
environments: effect of the gas/steel temperature," in CORROSION/2014, Paper no. 3807, Houston,
TX: NACE 2014.
17. S. N. Smith, B. Brown and W. Sun, "Corrosion at higher concentrations and moderate
temperature," in CORROSION/2011, Paper no. 11081, Houston, TX: NACE 2011.
16
©2018 by NACE International.
Requests for permission to publish this manuscript in any form, in part or in whole, must be in writing to
NACE International, Publications Division, 15835 Park Ten Place, Houston, Texas 77084.